
葵涌蘇浙公學 
Kiangsu-Chekiang College (Kwai Chung) 

2023-2024 中一自行分配學位申請日程 

Schedule of Applications for Secondary 1 Discretionary Places (DP) 2023-2024 

 重要事項 日期 

1. 索取中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Distribution of S1 DP Application Form 

9.30.2022(Friday)-

17.1.2023(Tuesday) 

2. 中一自行分配學位入學簡介會 

S1 DP Admission Talk 

26.11.2022 (Saturday) 

3. 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Submission of S1 DP Application Form 

3.1.2023 (Tuesday)-

17.1.2023 (Tuesday) 

4. 寄出面試通知書 

Invitation to interview  

1.3.2023 (Wednesday) 

5. 中一自行分配學位面試 

Interview of DP Application 

11.3.2023 (Saturday) 

6. 書面及電話通知正取學生的家長 

Parents of successful DP will be notified by 

letter and phone 

31.3.2023 (Friday) 

7. 所有參加派位學生獲通知中學學位分配派位結果

(自行分配學位及統一派位的結果) 

All participating students will receive the SSPA 

allocation results (including results at the DP 

and Central Allocation stages)  

11.7.2023 (Tuesday) 

8. 中一候補學位申請 

Application for S1 Residual Places after the 

release of SSPA allocation results 

11.7.2023 (Tuesday) 

9. 中一候補學位面試日(被挑選的申請學生) 

Interview of S1 Residual Places Applicants 

12.7.2023(Wednesday)-

14.7.2023(Friday) 

10. 中一註冊 

S1 Registration 

13.7.2023 (Thursday)-

14.7.2023 (Friday) 

11. 中一入學前香港學科測驗 

Pre-S1 Hong Kong Attainment Test 

18.7.2023 (Tuesday) 

 

 


